

the global voice of the legal profession^{*}

Wednesday 20th July 2022

Karolina Grądzka Adwokat Karolina Grądzka Kancelaria Adwokacka Prezydenta Ryszarda Kaczorowskiego14/62 Białystok 15-375 Poland

Confirmation of Membership

It is my pleasure to confirm that "**Karolina Grądzka**" is a member of the International Bar Association for 2022.

Membership will expire on the December 31st 2022.

Membership number: 2202420

Kindest regards,

DA Westart

Debbie McCormack Membership Administrator



5 Chancery Lane London WC2A 1LG Tel: +44 (0)20 7842 0090

tional Bar Asso

the global voice of the legal profession' www.ibanet.org

London	São Paulo	Seoul	The Hague	Washington DC	
--------	-----------	-------	-----------	---------------	--

4th Floor, 10 St Bride Street, London EC4A 4AD, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)20 7842 0090 Fax: +44 (0)20 7842 0091 www.ibanet.org

International Bar Association is incorporated as a Not-for-Profit Corporation under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America and is registered with the Department of State of the State of New York in the gistration number 071114000655 - and the liability of its members is limited. Its registered address in New York is c/o Capitol Services Inc, 1218 Central Avenue, Suite 100, Albany, New York 12205. The London office of International Bar Association is registered in England and Wales as a branch with registration number FC028342.